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Table 6.1 St. Thomas Campus Division of Business Administration 
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

ACC 121 Introduction to Accounting I 2 43 25 3 129 
ACC 122 Introduction to Accounting II 1 32 32 3 96 
ACC 221 Intermediate Accounting 1 24 24 3 72 
ACC 230 Government Accounting 1 18 18 3 54 
ACC 440 Cost Accounting I 1 34 34 3 102 
ACC 442 Advanced Accounting 1 13 13 3 39 
       
BUS 112 Introduction to Business 2 44 22 3 132 
BUS 213 Small Business Management 1 26 26 3 78 
BUS 224 Business Communication 1 36 36 3 108 
BUS 231 Principles of Marketing 2 32 16 3 96 
BUS 234 Advertising & Prom Strategy 1 23 23 3 69 
BUS 241 Principles of Management 1 30 30 3 90 
BUS 242 Personnel Management 1 23 23 3 69 
BUS 251 Business Law 1 33 33 3 99 
BUS 321 Fundamentals of Finance 2 37 19 3 111 
BUS 324 Financial Markets & Institutions 1 6 6 3 18 
BUS 325 Statistics for  Management Decisions 1 21 21 3 63 
BUS 330 Production/Operation Management 1 32 32 3 96 
BUS 336 Labor Management Relations 1 15 15 3 45 
BUS 426 Marketing Research 1 10 10 3 30 
BUS 434 Public Policy Toward Business 1 15 15 3 45 
BUS 436 Business Strategy 1 23 23 3 69 
BUS 474 Professional Development Seminar 1 21 21 1 21 
BUS 475 Undergraduate Internship in Business 1 18 18 2 36 
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Table 6.1 St. Thomas Campus Division of Business Administration  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

CIS 101 Business Software Applications 2 35 18 3 105 
CIS 210 Micro Computer Business Software 1 23 23 3 69 
CIS 270 Computer Systems Development 1 9 9 3 27 
CIS 300 Program Design & Evaluation 1 13 13 3 39 
CIS 310 Advance Databases & Spreadsheets 1 17 17 3 51 
       
ALL  34 706 21 84 2058 
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Table 6.2 St. Thomas Campus Division of Education  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

EDU 108 Early Childhood Development I 1 11 11 3 33 
EDU 109 Inclusive Early Childhood Environments 1 4 4 3 12 
EDU 113 Early Childhood Development II 1 6 6 3 18 
EDU 221 Foundations of Education 1 15 15 3 45 
EDU 230 Educational Psychology 1 14 14 3 42 
EDU 250 Curriculum Development and Instruction 1 6 6 3 18 
EDU 257 Mathematics & The Elem. Teach 1 5 5 5 25 
EDU 302 Introduction to Special Education 1 23 23 3 69 
EDU 305 Teaching Mathematics In IEC 1 5 5 3 15 
EDU 307 Teaching Science in IECE 1 11 11 3 33 
EDU 350 Instructional Design and Technology 1 7 7 2 14 
EDU 351 Classroom Management 1 9 9 2 18 
EDU 354 Teaching the Language Arts II 1 4 4 4 16 

EDU 452 
Student Teaching in the Elementary 
School 1 2 2 9 18 

EDU 469 
Student Teaching in the Secondary 
School 1 1 1 6 6 

EDU 470 Internship for Practicing Teachers 1 1 1 6 6 
EDU 497 Seminar in Secondary Teaching 1 1 1 2 2 
       
PE 111 Freshman Physical Education and Health  2 37 19 0.5 18.5 
PED 111 Freshman Physical Education and Health  14 193 14 0.5 96.5 
PLS 200 Self-Management: Wellness 3 62 21 2 124 
       
ALL  36 417 12 66 629 
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Table 6.3 St. Thomas Campus Division of Humanities and Social Sciences 

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

ANT 257 Black Experience -New World I 1 7 7 3 21 
       
ART 125 Selected Problems World Art 1 12 12 3 36 
ART 150 Painting 1 6 6 2 12 
       
CJU 110 Introduction to Criminal Justice 1 2 2 3 6 
CJU 121 Administration of Justice 1 13 13 3 39 
CJU 221 Contemporary Corrections 1 12 12 3 36 
CJU 223 Juvenile Delinquency and Justice 1 11 11 3 33 
       
COM 100 Basic Radio Production 1 8 8 3 24 
COM 110 Introduction to Communication 1 1 1 3 3 
COM 119 Interpersonal Communication and 

Leadership Skills 4 74 19 3 222 
COM 120 Public Speaking 3 38 13 3 114 
COM 203 Basic Reporting & News writing 1 4 4 3 12 
COM 221 Oral Interpretation of Literature 1 10 10 3 30 
COM 227 Voice & Diction 1 9 9 3 27 
COM 402 Mass Communications Law and Ethics 1 3 3 3 9 
COM 404 Mass Communications 1 5 5 3 15 
COM 475 Directed Studies 1 1 1 3 3 
       
ECO 221 Introduction to Macro-Economic 2 34 17 3 102 
ECO 222 Introduction to Micro-Economic 2 36 18 3 108 
       
ENG 100 Writing across the Curriculum 7 119 17 1 119 
ENG 101 Reading in Content Areas 8 137 17 1 137 
ENG 120 English Composition I 5 109 22 3 327 
ENG 191 Honors Composition 1 3 3 3 9 
ENG 201 Research and Applied Writing 5 120 24 3 360 
ENG 261 World Literature I 4 72 18 3 216 
ENG 262 World Literature II 2 46 23 3 138 
ENG 322 British Literature 1 10 10 3 30 
ENG 343 Language Theory 1 15 15 3 45 
ENG 363 Black American Literature 1 22 22 3 66 

Continued → 
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Table 6.3 St. Thomas Campus Division of Humanities and Social Sciences 

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

 
       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

ENG 466 Selected Topics II 1 5 5 3 15 
       
FRE 131 Functional Elementary French I 1 19 19 4 76 
FRE 132 Functional Elementary French II 1 13 13 4 52 
FRE 231 Functional Intermediate. French I 1 6 6 4 24 
       
GOG 232 Geography of the Caribbean 1 15 15 3 45 
       
HIS 181 World Civilizations I 2 17 9 3 51 
HIS 182 World Civilizations II 2 17 9 3 51 
HIS 257 Black Experience-New World I 1 7 7 3 21 
HIS 320 History of the U S 1 15 15 3 45 
HIS 330 US-Caribbean Relations 1 8 8 3 24 
HIS 342 History of the Virgin Islands 2 34 17 3 102 
       
HMS 310 Introduction to Human Services 1 3 3 3 9 
HMS 375 Field Placement & Seminar 1 1 1 3 3 
       
HUM 115 Humanities Overture 4 86 22 3 258 
HUM 497 Senior Humanities Seminar I 1 15 15 1 15 
       
MUE 311 Conducting Techniques 1 2 2 3 6 
MUE 321 Brass and Percussion Methods 1 1 1 2 2 
MUE 411 Teaching Music in Secondary Schools 1 2 2 2 4 
       
MUS 103 Music Theory I 1 6 6 3 18 
MUS 124 Introduction to Music 2 8 4 3 24 
MUS 132 Concert Band 1 9 9 1 9 
MUS 133 Jazz Ensemble 1 2 2 1 2 
MUS 134 Steel Band Ensemble 1 9 9 1 9 
MUS 140 Class Steel Pan 1 4 4 1 4 
MUS 161 Applied Music-Voice 4 15 4 1 15 
MUS 162 Applied Music - Voice 3 4 1 1 4 
MUS 173 Secondary Piano I 1 6 6 1 6 
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Table 6.3 St. Thomas Campus Division of Humanities and Social Sciences 
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

MUS 173 Secondary Piano I 1 6 6 1 6 
MUS 174 Secondary Piano II 1 1 1 1 1 
MUS 175 Secondary Voice I 1 1 1 1 1 
MUS 176 Secondary Voice II 1 1 1 1 1 
MUS 180 Secondary Woodwind II 1 1 1 1 1 
MUS 183 Class Voice I 1 2 2 1 2 
MUS 185 Secondary Percussion I 1 1 1 1 1 
MUS 201 Music Theory III 1 4 4 3 12 
MUS 206 Music History & Literature I 1 2 2 3 6 
MUS 242 Concert Choir 1 10 10 1 10 
MUS 261 Applied Music - Reeds 1 3 3 1 3 
MUS 273 Secondary Piano III 1 2 2 1 2 
MUS 361 Applied Music-Reeds 4 5 1 1 5 
MUS 362 Applied Music-Voice 2 3 2 1 3 
MUS 401 Orchestration & Arranging 1 1 1 3 3 
MUS 461 Applied Music-Piano 3 3 1 1 3 
MUS 462 Applied Music-Brass 2 2 1 1 2 
       
PAR 117 Legal Research and Writing 1 6 6 3 18 
PAR 119 Torts 1 3 3 3 9 
       
PHI 200 Critical Thinking 3 88 29 3 264 
       
PSY 120 General Psychology 3 50 17 3 150 
PSY 202 Life Span Development 1 25 25 3 75 
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Table 6.3 St. Thomas Campus Division of Humanities Social Sciences 

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

PSY 223 Social Psychology 1 13 13 3 39 
PSY 240 Biopsychology 1 21 21 3 63 
PSY 301 History & Systems Of Psychology 1 5 5 3 15 
PSY 321 Adult Development 1 23 23 3 69 
PSY 323 Psychology of the Exceptional Child and 

Adolescent 
1 12 12 3 36 

PSY 327 Psychology of Women 1 1 1 3 3 
PSY 434 Abnormal Psychology 1 9 9 3 27 
PSY 435 Tests & Measurements 1 1 1 3 3 
PSY 440 Applied Research Methods 1 14 11 3 42 
       
RAC 021 Reading in Content Area 6 105 18 3 315 
RAC 021 Reading Across the Curriculum 2 33 17 3 99 
       
SOC 224 Introduction to Social Welfare 1 5 5 3 15 
       
SPA 131 Functional Elementary Spanish I 5 106 21 4 424 
SPA 132 Functional Elementary Spanish II 3 65 22 4 260 
SPA 231 Functional Intermediate Spanish I  3 54 18 4 216 
       
SSC 100 The Caribbean: The Social Dimensions 7 146 21 3 438 
SSC 327 Quantitative Research Methods in the 

Social Sciences 
2 19 10 1 19 

SSC 497 Social Science Senior Seminar I 1 24 24 1 24 
SSC 499 Independent Study 1 1 1 1 1 
       
SWK 224 Introduction To Social Welfare 1 2 2 1 2 
       
THE 211 Theatre Production 1 2 2 1 2 
THE 212 Theatre Production 1 4 4 1 4 

THE 214 Theatre Production 1 2 2 1 2 
THE 312 Directing Stage production 1 7 7 3 21 

WAC 011 Writing Across the Curriculum 7 119 17 3 357 
       
 ALL 185 2284 12 252 6288 
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Table 6.4 St. Thomas Campus Division of Nursing Education  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

 Fall 2006 
       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

FDS 100 Freshman  Development Seminar 7 205 29 1 205 
       
NUR 207 Human Nutrition 1 23 23 2 46 
NUR 208 Fundamentals of Nursing 2 29 15 6 174 
NUR 209 Health Assessment 2 29 15 2 58 
NUR 308 Nursing Roles in Adult Care I 2 5 3 5 25 
NUR 309 Nursing Role in Pediatric Care I 2 9 5 5 45 
NUR 417 Nursing Role in Adult Care III 2 12 6 6 72 
NUR 418 Nursing Role in Community Health 2 14 7 6 84 
       
ALL  20 326 16 33 709 
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Table 6.5 St. Thomas Campus Division of Science and Mathematics  

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
 Fall 2006 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

BIO 141 General Biology I 3 45 15 4 180 
BIO 220 Marine Invertebrate Zoology 1 6 6 5 30 
BIO 245 Principles of Genetics 2 33 17 4 132 
BIO 261 Human Structure and Function I 2 25 13 4 100 
BIO 295 Responsible Conduct of Research 1 9 9 1 9 
BIO 301 Microbiology for Health Sciences 1 6 6 4 24 
BIO 339 Vertebrate Structures 1 16 16 5 80 
BIO 349 Aquatic Plant Biology 1 18 18 4 72 
BIO 360 Cell and Molecular Biology I 2 22 11 4 88 
BIO 397 Junior Science Seminar I 1 16 16 1 16 
BIO 495 Directed Independent Research in Biology 1 3 3 1 3 
BIO 496 Internship/Field Studies 1 1 1 1 1 
BIO 497 Senior Science Seminar I 1 10 10 1 10 
       
CHE 111 Principles of Chemistry for the Life Sciences  I 1 28 28 4 112 
CHE 151 General Chemistry I 4 69 17 5 345 
CHE 253 Organic Chemistry I 2 25 13 5 125 
CHE 341 Physical Chemistry I 1 6 6 3 18 
CHE 397 Junior Science Seminar 1 4 4 0.5 2 
CHE 432 Inorganic Chemistry 1 6 6 4 24 
CHE 495 Directed Independent Research in Chemistry 1 1 1 1 1 
CHE 496 Selected Topics in Chemistry 1 1 1 1 1 
CHE 497 Senior Science Seminar I 1 1 1 1 1 
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Table 6.5 St. Thomas Campus Division of Science and Mathematics  

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

 

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

CSC 111 Use of Computers 1 12 12 1 12 
CSC 117 Introduction to Programming I 1 25 25 4 100 
CSC 118 Introduction to Programming II 1 10 10 4 40 
CSC 119 Computer Graphics Applications 1 19 19 1 19 
CSC 239 Scientific Computer Applications 1 16 16 2 32 
CSC 241 Introduction to Comp Architecture  & Design 1 8 8 4 32 
CSC 242 Data Structures 1 10 10 4 40 
CSC 317 Programming III 1 8 8 3 24 
CSC 332 Database & Info. Retrieval 1 6 6 3 18 

CSC 397 Junior CSC Seminar I 1 8 8 0.5 4 
CSC 420 Software Engineering 1 5 5 4 20 
CSC 430 Knowledge Engineering and Knowledge 

Expert 
1 7 7 3 21 

CSC 495 Directed Independent Research in 
Computer Science 

1 1 1 1 1 

CSC 496 Internship/Field Studies 1 3 3 1 3 
CSC 497 Senior Science Seminar I 1 7 7 1 7 
       
MAT 023 Mathematics Skills Part I 7 146 21 4 584 
MAT 024 Mathematics Skills Part II 4 89 22 4 356 
MAT 140 College Algebra w/applications 4 85 21 4 340 
MAT 142 College Trigonometry 1 29 29 4 116 
MAT 143 Pre-calculus Algebra 2 46 23 4 184 
MAT 232 Calculus for Business and Social Sciences 2 30 15 4 120 
MAT 233 Discrete Mathematics 1 7 7 3 21 
MAT 235 Introduction to Statistics with Applications 2 46 23 4 184 
MAT 241 Introduction to Calculus and Analytical 

Geometry I 
2 50 25 4 200 

MAT 242 Introduction to Calculus and Analytical 
Geometry II 

1 12 12 4 48 

MAT 261 Linear Algebra 1 23 23 4 92 
MAT 301 Modern Geometry 1 5 5 4 20 
MAT 325 Numerical Analysis 1 12 12 3 36 
MAT 341 Intermediate Calculus I 1 22 22 3 66 
MAT 397 Junior Mathematics Seminar 1 9 9 0.5 4.5 
MAT 497 Senior Mathematics Seminar 1 3 3 1 3 
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Table 6.5 St. Thomas Campus Division of Science and Mathematics  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

MBI 220 Marine Invertebrate Zoology 1 2 2 5 10 
MBI 397 Junior Science Seminar I 1 2 2 1 2 
MBI 495 Directed Independent Research in Marine 

Biology 
1 1 1 1 1 

MBI 497 Senior Science Seminar II 1 1 1 1 1 
       
MSC 111 Open Water Scientific Diving 2 13 7 1 13 
       
PHY 211 Introduction to Physics I 1 13 13 4 52 
PHY 242 General Physics II 1 18 18 5 90 
       
SCI 100 The Caribbean Natural World 9 173 19 3 519 
SCI 200 Changes in the Natural World 2 30 15 3 90 
SCI 210 Introduction To Meteorology 1 54 54 4 216 
SCI 301 Applications of Science 1 17 17 3 51 
       
ALL  99 1434 14 185.5 5166.5 
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Table 6.6 St. Croix Campus Division of Business Administration  

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

ACC 121 Introduction to Accounting I 2 36 18 3 108 
ACC 122 Introduction to Accounting II 2 17 9 3 51 
ACC 221 Intermediate Accounting I 1 9 9 3 27 
ACC 230 Government Accounting 1 10 10 3 30 
ACC 440 Cost Accounting I 1 18 18 3 54 
ACC 442 Auditing 1 19 19 3 57 
       
BUS 112 Introduction to Business 2 41 21 3 123 
BUS 213 Small Business Management 1 18 18 3 54 
BUS 224 Business Communication 1 12 12 3 36 
BUS 231 Principles of Marketing 1 16 16 3 48 
BUS 234 Advertising & Prom Strategy 1 3 3 3 9 
BUS 241 Principles of Management 1 22 22 3 66 
BUS 242 Personnel Management 1 18 18 3 54 
BUS 251 Business Law 1 23 23 3 69 
BUS 321 Fundamentals of Finance 1 17 17 3 51 
BUS 325 Statistics for Management Decisions 1 7 7 3 21 
BUS 330 Production/Operations Management 1 13 13 3 39 
BUS 336 Labor Management Relations 1 13 13 3 39 
BUS 426 Marketing Research 1 6 6 3 18 
BUS 434 Public Policy Toward Business 1 10 10 3 30 
BUS 436 Business Strategy 1 8 8 3 24 
BUS 474 Professional Development Seminar 1 23 23 1 23 
BUS 475 Internship in Business 1 15 15 2 30 
       
CIS 021 Computer Skills 1 9 9 2 18 
CIS 101 Business Software Applications 2 35 18 3 105 
CIS 121 Data Management Concepts 1 2 2 3 6 
CIS 210 Business Information Systems  2 8 4 3 24 
CIS 300 Process Design & Evaluation 1 7 7 3 21 
CIS 310 Advanced Databases & Spreadsheets 1 6 6 3 18 
       
ALL  34 441 13 83 1253 
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Table 6.7 St. Croix Campus Division of Education  

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

EDU 108 Patterns Child Development 1 7 7 3 21 
EDU 109 Development Environments For Infants 1 4  3  
EDU 215 Guiding Children's Early Behavior 1 18 18 3 54 
EDU 216 Inclusive Early Childhood Curricula 1 11 11 3 33 
EDU 221 Foundations of Education 1 18 18 3 54 
EDU 230 Educational Psychology 1 15 15 3 45 
EDU 250 Curriculum Development & Instruction 1 10 10 3 30 
EDU 257 Mathematics and the Elementary Teacher 1 15 15 5 75 
EDU 302 Introduction to Special Education 1 25 25 3 75 
EDU 305 Teaching Mathematics In IEC 1 10 10 3 30 
EDU 307 Teaching Science in IECE 1 11 11 3 33 
EDU 350 Instructional Design and Technology 1 6 6 2 12 
EDU 354 Teaching  the Language Arts II 1 13 13 4 52 
EDU 360 Science and the Elementary Teacher 1 14 14 5 70 
EDU 452 Student Teaching in Elementary School 1 6 6 9 54 
EDU 470 Internship for Practicing Teachers 1 2 2 2 4 
       
PED 111 Freshman Physical Education & Health 5 56 11 0.5 28 
PED 113 Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation 1 7 7 0.5 3.5 
       
PLS 200 Self Management: Wellness & Risk 2 36 18 2 72 
       
ALL   24 284 12 60 745.5 
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Table 6.8 St. Croix Campus Division of Humanities and Social Sciences 

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

CJU 110 Introduction to Criminal Justice 1 5 5 3 15 
CJU 121 Administration of Justice 1 3 3 3 9 
CJU 221 Contemporary Corrections 1 1 1 3 3 
CJU 223 Juvenile Delinquency and Justice 1 2 2 3 6 
       
COM 100 Basic Radio Production 1 4 4 3 12 
COM 119 Interpersonal Communication and 

  
2 43 22 3 129 

COM 120 Public Speaking 2 38 19 3 114 
       
ECO 221 Introduction to Macro-Economics 1 14 14 3 42 
ECO 222 Introduction to Micro-Economics 1 17 17 3 51 
       
ENG 051 Functional Writing 1 7 7 3 21 
ENG 100 Writing across the Curriculum 4 67 17 1 67 
ENG 101 Reading in the Content Areas 5 125 25 1 125 
ENG 120 English Composition I 4 87 22 3 261 
ENG 191 Honors Composition 1 4 4 3 12 
ENG 201 Research and Applied Writing 3 59 20 3 177 
ENG 261 World Literature I 2 39 20 3 117 
ENG 262 World Literature II 1 18 18 3 54 
ENG 322 British Literature 1 10 10 3 30 
ENG 343 Language Theory & Practice II 1 3 3 3 9 
ENG 343 Language Theory 1 3 3 3 9 
ENG 363 Black American Literature 1 11 11 3 33 
ENG 466 Selected Topics II 1 5 5 3 15 
       
FRE 131 Functional Elementary French I 1 13 13 3 39 
       
HIS 257 Black Experience-New World I 1 8 8 3 24 
HIS 320 History of the U S 1 6 6 3 18 
HIS 330 US-Caribbean Relations 1 13 13 3 39 
HIS 342 History of the Virgin Islands 2 30 15 3 90 
       
HUM 115 Humanities Overture 2 17 9 3 51 
HUM 497 Senior humanities Seminar I 1 6 6 4 24 
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Table 6.8 St. Croix Campus Division of Humanities and Social Sciences  

Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 
Fall 2006 

 

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

MLS 101 Foundations of Officership 1 6 6 3 18 
MLS 201 Individual Leadership Studies 1 4 4 3 12 
       
PAR 111 Introduction to the Legal System 1 5 5 3 15 
PAR 117 Legal Research and Writing 1 4 4 3 12 
PAR 119 Torts 1 5 5 3 15 
PAR 120 Business Organizations 1 2 2 3 6 
       
PHI 200 Critical Thinking 1 29 29 3 87 
       
PSA 122 Criminal Law 1 8 8 3 24 
PSA 221 Contemporary Corrections 1 6 6 3 18 
PSA 265 Selected Topics 1 5 5 3 15 
       
PSY 120 General Psychology 2 33 17 3 99 
PSY 202 Life Span Development 1 13 13 3 39 
PSY 203 Introduction To Personality 1 16 16 3 48 
PSY 240 Biopsychology 1 9 9 3 27 
PSY 322 Adult Development 1 4 4 3 12 
PSY 327 Psychology of Women 1 6 6 3 18 
PSY 350  Drugs, Behavior and Society 1 5 5 3 15 

PSY 433 
Introduction to Counseling and 
Psychotherapy 1 4 4 3 12 

PSY 440 Applied Research Method 1 10 10 3 30 
       
RAC 021 Reading in the Content Areas 4 109 27 1 109 
RAC 021 Reading Across the Curriculum 1 16 16 3 48 
       
SOC 121 Introduction to Sociology 1 24 24 3 72 
       
SPA 131 Functional Elementary Spanish I 3 56 19 3 168 
SPA 132 Functional  Elementary Spanish II 2 32 16 3 96 
SPA 231 Functional Intermediate Spanish I 2 26 13 3 78 
SPA 305 Oral Spanish 1 5 5 3 15 
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Table 6.8 St. Croix Campus Division of Humanities and Social Sciences  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
 

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

SSC 100 The Caribbean: Social Dimensions 5 118 24 3 354 

SSC 327 
Quantitative Research Methods in the Social 
Sciences 1 7 7 4 28 

SSC 497 Social Science Senior Seminar 1 13 13 1 13 
       
SWK 325 Social Welfare as a Social Institution 1 2 2 1 2 
       
WAC 011 Writing Across the Curriculum 4 67 17 3 201 
       
ALL  92 1307 14 172 3302 
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Table 6.10 St. Croix Campus Division of Nursing Education  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

FDS 100 Freshmen development Seminar 5 140 28 1 140 
       
NUR 100 Medical Technology 1 18 18 1 18 
NUR 131 Nursing Skill Acquisition 2 18 9 3 54 
NUR 132 Introduction to the Nurse-Client System 1 17 17 4 68 
NUR 242 NCS: Adult II 2 17 9 6 102 
NUR 243 NCS: Childbearing Family 2 15 8 4 60 

       
ALL  13 225 17 19 442 
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Table 6.11 St. Croix Campus Division of Science and Mathematics  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
 

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

BIO 141 General Biology I 2 14 7 4 56 
BIO 495 Directed Independent Research 1 1 1 1 1 
       
CHE 111 Principles of Chemistry for the Life 

Sciences  I 
1 13 13 4 52 

CHE 141 Introduction to Chemistry 1 12 12 5 60 
CHE 151 General Chemistry I 2 14 7 5 70 
       
CSC 111 Use of Computers I 1 8 8 1 8 
CSC 117 Introduction to Programming I 1 14 14 4 56 
CSC 118 Introduction to Programming II 1 1 1 4 4 
CSC 119 Computer Graphic Applications 1 5 5 1 5 
CSC 239 Scientific Computer Applications 1 7 7 2 14 
CSC 241 Introduction Computer  Architecture & 

Digital Systems 
1 6 6 4 24 

CSC 242 Data Structures 1 6 6 4 24 
CSC 317 Programming III 1 2 2 3 6 
CSC 332 Databases and Information Retrieval 1 3 3 3 9 
CSC 397 Junior Computer Science Seminar I 1 2 2 0.5 1 
CSC 430 Knowledge Engineering and Knowledge 

Expert 
1 1 1 3 3 

CSC 497 Senior Science Seminar I 1 2 2 1 2 
       
MAT 023 Intro to Algebra Concepts Skills I 7 150 21 4 600 
MAT 024 Intro to Algebra Concepts Skills II 4 78 20 4 312 
MAT 140 College Algebra w/App 3 54 18 4 216 
MAT 143 Pre-Calculus Algebra 2 28 14 4 112 
MAT 232 Calculus for Business & Social Sciences 2 22 11 4 88 
MAT 233 Discrete Mathematics 1 2 2 3 6 
MAT 235 Intro to Statistics with Apps 1 20 20 4 80 
MAT 241 Introduction to Calculus & Analytic 

Geometry I 
1 17 17 4 68 

Continued →∏ 



 
 
 

 

2006-2007 FACT BOOK COURSE ENROLLMENT 
 

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH AND PLANNING, UNIVERSITY OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS 99 
 

  
 

 
 
 

Table 6.11 St. Croix Campus Division of Science and Mathematics  
Undergraduate Course Enrollment and Credit Hours 

Fall 2006 
 

 

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

PRT 101 Introduction to Process Technology 1 17 17 3 51 
PRT 110 Basic Electricity Theory 1 13 13 3 39 
PRT121 Process Instrumentation I 1 13 13 3 39 
PRT 122 Instrumentation II 1 6 6 3 18 
PRT 125 Industrial Process I 1 9 9 3 27 
PRT 130 Process Technology I Equipment 1 10 10 3 30 
PRT 225 Safety, Health and Environment 1 7 7 3 21 
PRT 231 Process Technology II-Systems 1 8 8 2 16 
PRT 232 Process Technology III Operations 1 7 7 3 21 
PRT 240 Process Troubleshooting 1 8 8 3 24 
PRT 275 Internship 1 2 2 3 6 
       
SCI 100 The Caribbean: The Natural World 5 103 21 3 309 
SCI 200 Changes In The Natural World 3 24 8 3 72 
SCI 210  Introduction to Meteorology 1 15 15 4 60 
SCI 301 Applications of Science 2 10 5 3 30 
       
ALL  62 734 12 125.5 2640 
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Table 6.12  Average Undergraduate Class Enrollment  
by Division and Campus 

Fall 2004-2006 
       

 Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 

Division Number of 
Classes 

Average 
Class Size 

Number of 
Classes 

Average 
Class Size 

Number of 
Classes 

Average 
Class Size 

All Undergraduate           
St. Thomas           
Business Administration 48 16 39 18 34 21 
Education 33 13 29 11 36 12 
Humanities 126 14 __ __ __ __ 
Nursing Education 16 7 14 7 20 16 
Science and Math 93 14 89 14 99 14 
Social Sciences 48 15 __ __ __ __ 
Social Sciences 
Humanities Component* __ __ 178 14 185 5 
All 364 15 349 14 367 14 
            
St. Croix           
Business Administration 33 14 31 13 34 13 
Education 30 11 27 11 24 12 
Humanities 63 18   __ __ 
Nursing Education 4 12 5 9 13 17 
Science and Math 44 14 44 14 62 12 
Social Sciences 31 13 __ __ __ __ 
Social Sciences 
Humanities Component* __ __ 85 15 92 14 
All 205 16 192 14 225 13 

 
     * As of Fall 2005 Humanities and Social Sciences Division have been combined
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Table 6.13 St. Thomas Campus Graduate Course Enrollment  

and Credit Hours by Program 
Fall 2006 

       

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

BUS 520 Administration Theories and Practices 2 10 5 3 30 
BUS 523 Accounting for Planning and Control 1 23 23 3 69 
BUS 528 Small Business Ownership 1 7 7 3 21 
BUS 534 International Business 1 15 15 3 45 
       
EDU 500 Basic Research Techniques 1 7 7 3 21 
EDU 505 American Education with Reference to the 

VI 
1 14 14 3 42 

EDU 506 Foundations of Guidance 1 22 22 3 66 
EDU 530 Independent Study 1 12 12 3 36 
EDU 542 Theories, Strategies and Teaching of 

Counseling 
1 7 7 3 21 

EDU 547 Foundation of School Administration 1 17 17 3 51 
EDU 548 Organization & Government of American 

Education 
1 4 4 3 12 

EDU 550 Seminar-Issues in Education Administration 1 11 11 3 33 

EDU 561 Introduction to Computers in Education 1 7 7 3 21 
EDU 562 Introduction to Education Technology 1 3 3 3 9 
EDU 563 Computer Application in Schools 1 7 7 3 21 
EDU 565 Practicum in Education Technological 1 2 2 3 6 
EDU 600 Thesis 1 8 8 1 8 
       
PUA 520 Administration Theories & Practice 1 5 5 3 15 
PUA 528 Labor/Management Relations 1 4 4 3 12 
PUA 534 Budget Management 1 3 3 3 9 
PUA 535 Public Program Planning 1 10 10 3 30 
PUA 536 Select Topics In Public Admin 1 5 5 3 15 
ALL  23 203 9 64 593 
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Table 6.14 St. Croix Campus Graduate Course Enrollment 

 and Credit Hours by Program 
Fall 2006 

 

Course Class Description 
Number 

of 
Sections 

Total  
Enroll-
ment 

Average 
Enroll-
ment 

Credits 
per 

Course 

Total 
Credit 
Hours 

BUS 520 Administration Theories and Practices 2 2 1 3 6 
BUS 523 Accounting for Planning and Control 1 2 2 3 6 
BUS 528 Small Business Ownership 1 11 11 3 33 
BUS 534 International Business 1 10 10 3 30 
       
EDU 500 Basic Research Techniques 1 17 17 3 51 
EDU 506 Foundations of Guidance 1 16 16 3 48 
EDU 530 Independent Study 1 10 10 3 30 
EDU 542 Theories, Strategies and Teaching of 

Counseling 
1 8 8 3 24 

EDU 546 Practicum in Counseling 1 6 6 3 18 
EDU 547 Fundamentals of School Administration 1 7 7 3 21 
EDU 548 Organization & Government of American 

Education 
1 4 4 3 12 

EDU 554 Literature for Children & Adolescents 1 5 5 3 15 
EDU 557 Internship/Seminar in Special Education 1 5 5 3 15 
EDU 558 Behavior Management in Education Settings 1 11 11 3 33 
EDU 561 Intro to Computers in Education 1 5 5 3 15 
EDU 562 Introduction to Education Technology 1 3 3 3 9 
EDU 563 Computer Application in Schools 1 3 3 3 9 
EDU 600 Thesis 1 12 12 1 12 
         
MAT 522 Topics in Secondary School Mathematics II 1 9 9 3 27 
         
PUA 520 Administration Theories & Practice 1 3 3 3 9 
PUA 528 Labor/Management Relations 1 3 3 3 9 
PUA 534 Budget Management 1 6 6 3 18 
PUA 535 Public Program Planning 1 2 2 3 6 
PUA 536 Select Topics In Public Admin 1 4 4 3 12 
       
ALL   25 164 7 70 468 
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